interest, contract or other arrangement sufficient to enable the entity to exert significant influence over the disposed component�s operating and
financial policies after disposal.

- 62 -

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

116

BP p.l.c. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued

Note 17 - US generally accepted accounting principles - continued

(xvi) Discontinued operations - continued

In connection with the sale of Innovene the Group has a number of commercial arrangements with Innovene for the supply of refining and
petrochemical feedstocks, and the purchase and sale of refined products.

Because of continuing direct cash flows that will result from activities with Innovene subsequent to divestment, under US GAAP, the operations
of Innovene would not be classified as a discontinued operation and would be included in the Group�s continuing operations. Under IFRS, the
operations of Innovene are classified as discontinued operations.

The following summarizes the reclassifications that would be made if the operations of Innovene were shown in continuing operations under
IFRS.

Three months ended December 31, 2005

(Unaudited)

Increase (decrease) in caption heading

As

Reported Reclassification
($ million)

Consolidated statement of income
Sales and other operating revenues 64,708 2,064 66,772

Profit before interest and taxation
  from continuing operations 5,580 340 5,920
Finance costs 172 - 172
Other finance expense 43 (1) 42
Profit before taxation from continuing operations 5,365 341 5,706
Taxation 2,029 (101) 1,928
Profit from continuing operations 3,336 442 3,778
Profit from Innovene operations 442 (442) -
Profit for the period 3,778 - 3,778

Three months ended December 31, 2004

(Unaudited)

Increase (decrease) in caption heading

As

Reclassification

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

117

Reported

Consolidated statement of income
Sales and other operating revenues 53,343 3,661 57,004

Profit before interest and taxation
  from continuing operations 5,932 (1,003) 4,929
Finance costs 143 - 143
Other finance expense 121 5 126
Profit before taxation from continuing operations 5,668 (1,008) 4,660
Taxation 1,818 (227) 1,591
Profit from continuing operations 3,850 (781) 3,069
Loss from Innovene operations (781) 781 -
Profit for the period 3,069 - 3,069

- 63 -

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

118

BP p.l.c. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued

Note 17 - US generally accepted accounting principles - continued

(xvi) Discontinued operations - concluded

Year ended December 31, 2005

(Unaudited)

Increase (decrease) in caption heading

As

Reported Reclassification
($ million)

Consolidated statement of income
Sales and other operating revenues 249,465 12,376 261,841

Profit before interest and taxation
  from continuing operations 32,682 141 32,823
Finance costs 616 - 616
Other finance expense 145 (3) 142
Profit before taxation from continuing operations 31,921 144 32,065
Taxation 9,473 (40) 9,433
Profit from continuing operations 22,448 184 22,632
Profit from Innovene operations 184 (184) -
Profit for the year 22,632 - 22,632

Year ended December 31, 2004

(Unaudited)

Increase (decrease) in caption heading

As

Reported Reclassification
($ million)

Consolidated statement of income
Sales and other operating revenues 199,876 11,279 211,155

Profit before interest and taxation
  from continuing operations 25,746 (714) 25,032
Finance costs 440 - 440
Other finance expense 340 17 357
Profit before taxation from continuing operations 24,966 (731) 24,235
Taxation 7,082 (109) 6,973
Profit from continuing operations 17,884 (622) 17,262
Loss from Innovene operations (622) 622 -
Profit for the year 17,262 - 17,262

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

119

- 64 -

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

120

BP p.l.c. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued

Note 17 - US generally accepted accounting principles - continued

The following is a summary of the adjustments to profit for the period attributable to BP shareholders and to BP shareholders' equity which
would be required if US GAAP had been applied instead of IFRS.

Profit for the period Three months ended

December 31

(Unaudited)

Year ended

December 31

(Unaudited)
2005 2004 2005 2004
($ million)

Profit as reported in the consolidated statement of income 3,685 3,010 22,341 17,075